Description
This series of electrical connectors meet the technical requirements of marine
standard CB-3939 and can be used under water depths of up to 1 km or deeper.
Mainly used for: underwater power supply and signal control, transmission and data
acquisition, underwater cameras, diving and rescue operations, manned or
unmanned submarines, ocean exploration and mining, underwater acoustic devices,

75Ω 0.7 0.8 4 ≤ 5
Ordering information
Basic Series                                       ACX FED M 9M 07-20 A 60 CA
Shell type:
RER: Jam-nut receptacle
REC: Screws mounting receptacle
FED: Straight plug
PCE: In-line receptacle
TEC: Screws mounting feedthrough
Type of contacts:
M: Pin contact
F: Socket contacts
1: Pin/Socket (for TEC only)
Shell size: 9M; 10M; 14M; 20M; 24M
Contact layouts (see next pages)
Cable clamp code (nothing for RER; REC; TEC):
A: Standard cable clamp without grounding or armor crimping
E: Overmolding (Please contact our company)
Code of the outer maximum diameter (Nothing for RER; REC; TEC):
Maximum cable outer diameter (in tenth of mm, adjusted at upper five tenth)
Example: For a 9.2mm outer diameter cable, the code is 095
Cable code for coaxial, tri-axial (Please consult us for coding)
Material Shell:
CA: aluminum bronze
Ti: Titanium alloy
K: Stainless steel
Example: To order a cable connecting plug shell size 9M with 4 pins size 16 and
standard cable clamp without grounding for cable outside diameter 5.8 mm and CA
– aluminum bronze give part number: ACXPCEM9M04-16A60CA
Contact layouts
Parameters Contact layouts
Shell size 9M
Contact layouts 04-16 07-20
number and size of
contacts 4 x #16 7 x #20
Service voltage, V 1500 1000
Shell size 10M
Contact layouts 02-14 03-14 04-16 05-16
number and size of
contacts
2 x #14 3 x #14 4 x #16 5 x #16
Service voltage, V 1500 1500 1500 1000
Shell size 10M
Contact layouts 07-20 1C-50
1C-75 01-HT
number and size of
contacts 7 x #20 1 Coax
50Ω or 75Ω 1 high voltage
Service voltage, V 1500 1000 5000
Shell size 14M
Contact layouts 03-12 04-12 07-14 01-HT
number and size of
contacts 3 x #12 4 x #12 7 x #14 1 high voltage
Service voltage, V 1500 1500 1500 5000
Contact layouts
Parameters Contact layouts
Shell size 14M
Contact layouts 12-16 19-20 1C-50
TX-50
TX-75
number and size of
contacts 12 x #16 19 x #20 1 Coax 50Ω
1 Triax
50Ω or 75Ω
Service voltage, V 1500 1500 1000 1500